
F.No. 371/326/B/WZ/2018-RA 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) 

REGISTERED 
SPEED POST 

8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre- I, Cuffe Parade, 
Mumbai-400 005 

F.No. 371/326/B/WZ/2018-RA t.(:'l,~ Date of Issue: R8 ' 0 b• 'b-o 2..!3 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER No. 260/2023-CUS (WZ)/ ASRA/MUMBAI 

DATED. 20.02.2023. OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI. 

SHRAWAN KUMAR, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO 

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER 

SECTION 129DD OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962. 

(i). F.No. 371/326/B/WZ/2018-RA 

Applicant : Ms. Leila Abmed Mohamud, [earlier spelt as Ms. Leila 
Ahmed Mohammed] 

Respondent: Principal Commissioner of Customs, CSMI Airport, 
Sahar, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400 099. 

Subject : Revision Application filed, under Section 129DD of the 
Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal No. MUM
CUSTM-PAX-APP-510/2018-19 dated 30.08.2018 issued 
on 12.09.2018 through F.No. S/49-459/2016/AP passed 
by the Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Mumbai- III, 
Marol, Mumbai- 400 059. 

Page 1 of 2 



F.No. 371/326/B/WZ/2018-RA 

CORRIGENDUM 

In the Order No. 260/2023-CUS (WZ)/ ASRA/MUMBAI DATED. 23.02.2023, 

the name of the applicant which is mentioned as 'Ms. Leila Ahmed Mohammed' 

at pages nos 1,2 and 8 may be read as 'Ms. Leila Ahmed Mohamud'. 

Principal Commissioner & ex-officio 
Additional Secretary to Government of India 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER No. 260/2023-CUS(WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 

23.02.2023. 

To, 
1. Ms. Leila Ahmed Mohamud, [Somalian National; Address : 7 Street, Room 

No.6, Nairobi; Service also through Notice Board]. 
2. Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Adjudication Cell, Chhatrapati Shivaji 

Maharaj International Airport, Sahar, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400 099. 

Copy to: 
3. Shri. N.J Heera, Advocate, Nulwala Bldg, Ground Floor, 41, Mint Road, Opp. 

G.P.O, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. 
~~· P.S. to AS (RA), Mumbai. 

/':· ~:lle Copy. 
6. Notice Board. 

Page2of2 


